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NOTIFICATION
1.  Whereas, 20 applications was received by the J&K State Sports Council in response to the Notification

No:SC/491-B.Sc. Nursing/2710-16 dated: 20-07-2021 floated for grant of sports category weightage to the
applicants seeking admission to Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing course-2021; and

2. Whereas the application was scrutinized by the committee constituted for the purpose on 01-09-2021 at New
Administrative Block Bakhshi Stadium, Srinagar in terms of criteria laid down under Govt. No: 808-GAD of
2008 dt:-17-06-2008, 946-GAD of 2008 dt:15-07-2008, 1090-SAD of 2008 dt:14-08-2008 A 733-SAD of 2010
dated: 24-06-2010; and

3. Whereas, nineteen candidates of the list as per annexure-A of this notification have been found eligible by the
committee and points rewarded to their sports achievements as mentioned against each, and;

4. Whereas, one candidate figuring at S. No. 2 of the list as per annexure-A has not been found eligible due to
the reasons as mentioned against him; and

5. Whereas, the committee recommended conduct of physical test and viva of the eligible candidate at
Srinagar/Jammu to ascertain the proficiency of the game/sport opted; and

6. Whereas, the Committee was also of the opinion that applicants may be asked to submit track record of lower
level competitions/domestic activities to ascertain the genuineness of the participation in National events.
In view of the above, objections/grievances, if any, with regard to eligibility of candidate or otherwise includ-

ing points allotted/observations to his/her sports achievements made by the committee are therefore invited which
should reach to this office at New Administrative Block, Bakhshi Stadium, Srinagar on or before on 13-09-2021
during office hours in hard and soft copy. Soft copy can be emailed on jkstatesportscouncil@qmail.com objec-
tions/grievances received after prescribed date shall not be entertained. The decision of the committee shall be
final in such matters.

The eligible candidates shall report to Sports Officer(K) JAK Sports Council Pologround playing field Srinagar
& Sports Officer(J), J&K Sports Council New Indoor Complex M.A. Stadium Jammu alongwith track record and
proper identification proof on 11-09-2021 during office hours for physical test/viva. In case the candidate fails to
appear for physical verification test/viva on the scheduiejjgte, her/his sports category weightage shall not be rec-
ommended to BOPEE or other Professional Institutions. No individual intimation to the candidate shall be dis-
patched to this effect.
No.: SC/491-B.Sc. Nursing/6152-58 Sd/-
Dated: 06.09.2021 Secretary
DIP/J-2761-P/21 J&K Sports Council
Dated: 08.09.2021

Annexure-A
S.

No.
Name Discipline Points Allotted/Observations 

1 Iqra Saleem D/O Mohd Saleem Mir R/O Homehuna Shopian Contact
No: 6006581174, 7889895588

Pencak Silat 3.5 Points(Bronze medal at
National level in individual event)

2 Masood Farooq S/O Farooq Ahmad Dar R/O Arch Ganderbal
Contact No: 9469323278, 6005859913

Tennis
Cricket

Game   not  recognized   under
rules   hence   not eligible

3 Khalid Habib S/O Altaf Hussain Mir R/O Bugam Yaripora Kulgam
Contact No: 7006743709, 7780834674

Soft Tennis 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

4 Zeeshan Ahmad Dar S/O Zahoor Ahmad Dar R/O Narkara
Tawheedabad Budgam Contact No: 9622555002, 7889323785

Taekwondo 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

5 Noazrah Nazir D/O Nazir Ahmad Naik R/O Cheromarg Zainapora,
Shopian Contact No: 9622507967, 7889723179

Sqay 1   Point   (Bronze   medal   in
team   event   at National level)

6 Auboida Wani D/O Bashir Ahmad Wani R/O Shangus Near Eidgah,
Anantnag Contact No: 6005246381, 8494081826

Atya Patya 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

7 Simran Shahbaz D/O Shahbaz Ahmad R/O Mehjoor Nagar Srinagar
Contact NO: 7889789962, 6006371601

Rugby 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

8 Ishrat Aulam D/O Nazir Ahmad Bhat R/O Malangpora Jamia Masjid
Mohalla, Anantnag Contact No: 7006257575, 9107463803

Soft Tennis 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

9 Insha MehraJ D/O Mehraj Ud Din Bhat R/O Heerpora Tarigam
Devsar, Anantnag Contact No: 7006160626, 8494038482

Tennikoit 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

10 Iqra Rasheed D/O Abdul Rasheed Bhat R/O Tarlgam Devsar
Muqdum Mohalla, Kulgam Contact NO: 7780953190

Tennikoit 1 Point (Twice participation at
National ievel)

11 Shodab Ahmad Mir S/O ©h. Mohi ud din Mir R/O Shirporo Deva
Colony Anontnag Contact No: 7051800969 , 9906689681

Carrom 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

12 Misbah Jan D/O Arshad Hussain Bhat R/O Motibagh Yaripora Mati
Bugh Kulgam Contact No: 7006031722

Soft Tennis 1    Point   (Bronze   medal    in
team   event   at National level)

13 Noor Un Nisa D/O Mirza Mohammad Mir R/O Sanoora Kali pora
Magam, Budgam Contact NO: 6006632155

Baseball 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

14 Tajamul Islam S/O Abdul Rahim bar R/O Russu Norbal, Budgam
Contact No: 7889702553

Atya Patya 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

15 Mohammad Shahnawaz A lam S/O Bashir Ahmad Dar R/O Russu
Narbal Budgam Contact No: 914930576, 9419439004

Softball 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

16 Parvaizz Ahmad Bhat S/O Ghulam Ahmad Bhat R/O Homehuna
Chitragam, Shopian Contact No: 7889363692

Pencak Silat 6 Points (Gold medal at National
level in individual event)

17 Muzamil Bashir S/O Bashir Ahmad Para R/O Homehuna Chitragam,
Shopian Contact No: 8491816967

Softball 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

18 Mahwish Manzoor D/O Manzoor Ahmad Najar R/O Khellan 6und
Moosa Herapora, Litter Pulwama Contact No: 6005933201

Soft Tennis 1   Point   (Bronze   medal   in
team   event   at National level)

19 Barkat Majeed Dar S/O Abdul Majeed Dar R/O Aarath/Karam
Mohalla, Nabal Budgam

Softball 1 Point (Twice participation at
National level)

20. Diya Jamwal D/O: Kishor Singh R/O: 76, Bassi Jamwal Tehsil
Hiranagar, District Kathua

Skating 1 Point (Thrice participation at
National level)

Office of the Secretary, J&K State Sports Council 
Bakhshi Stadium, Srinagar

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT, J&K, SRINAGAR

SRINAGAR (MAY TO OCTOBAR) By.Pass Road,  Bemina Srinagar Pin 190018     Phone 0194-2491613 Tax 0194-2491668
JAMMU (NOVEMBER To APRIL) Polytechnic premises,  Bikram Chowk, Jammu 18001   

Phone 0191-2435190 Tax 0191-2451345 Email ID'S ikdte1@gmail.com   iot.jkdsd@jk.gov.in 
Extension Notice

The Last date for submission of online admission forms in Govt and Pvt ITI's of UT of J&K for the session 2021-22 and
2021-23 which was fixed as 4th of September 2021 is hereby extended upto 11th of September 2021 and last date for submis-
sion of Hardcopies is fixed as 14th of September 2021.
No: DSD/Trgs/lOl/189-253   
Dated: 06/08/2021  Sd/-  
DIP/J-6319/21 (MohammadAshraf Wani)
Dated: 08/09/2021 Deputy Directed Trainings

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No05/ Capexof REW Doda 2021-22 DT 26-08-2021

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory,  Executive Engineer REW Doda, are invited tender by
e-tendering mode  from approved and eligible Contractors registered with J&K Govt.(U.T) /CPWD/ and Railways  for the following works under
CAPEX BUDGET-  scheme for the year 2021-22

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms
and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below 
schedule:

1. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, and relevant documents of L1 bidder will be required to be submitted to the
Executive Engineer REW,Doda within three days of opening of financial bids on line. No separate intimation about opening documents are
not submitted by the L-1 bidder within three days after opening of financial bid, the tender will becancelled and the bidder will not be allowed-
to participate in any further/future tendering process in the Divisionfor a period of oneyear.

2. Bidders can resubmit/withdraw the bids as specified.

3. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.

4. The earnest money shall be forfeited, If:-

a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of
the bid.

b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within specified time period issue of letter on intent.

c) In case contractor fails to execute the agreement within 07 days after fixation of contract.

No: - XEN/REW/D/T/capex/2021-22 /2851-60
Dated: 26-08-2021 Sd/- 
DIP/J-6232/21 Executive Engineer
Dated: 08-09-2021 REW, Doda

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 27.08.2021

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 28.08.2021 to 23.09.2021, 9000 Hrs

3 Bid submission Start Date 28.08.2021

4 Bid Submission End Date 23.09.2021 up to 1800 Hrs

5 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) in case of holiday  , the
bid shall be opened on next day

24.09.2021 at or after 1400 Hrs in the Office of the Executive
Engineer REW, Doda

6 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) (Of only successful 
technical bidders)

To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimate
d Cost
(in Lacs)

Cost of
docu-
ment
(in Rs)

Earnest Money (in) Time
Allowed for 
completion

Time and
date of
opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

Position of Funds

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Constt Of Concreat Road
from Hospital towards Gigrani
Pyt  Bhella. Block  Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

4.85 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

2 Constt of Tile work at Mandir
Gali and Aglathawa at Mohgala
Pyt  Bhella Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

3.85 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

3 Constt of tile work along with
Drain Bhella  Pyt  Bhella
Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

3.35 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

4 Constt of tile work at Bhella
Pyt  Bhella Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

3.35 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

5 Constt of tilework at Bhatona
Pyt  Sharote Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

3.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

6 Constt of p path from
Romesh Kumar House
towards lower sharote Pyt
Sharote Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

4.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

7 Constt of community Hall at
centre place indralla Pyt
Sharote Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

7.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

8 Constt of community Hall at
enkha Pyt  Sharote Block
Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

6.29 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

9 Constt of tilework zarger
mohalla ghar Pyt  Thathri A
Block Thathri 

REW,
Division
Doda

2.90 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

10 Constt of tile work pacca path
wno 3 Pyt  Thathri A Block
Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.90 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

11 Constt of tile work w no 4 Pyt
Thathri A Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.90 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

12 Constt of tilework W No 2 Pyt
Thathri A Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.89 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

13 Constt of tile work Madan
House towards Sunil House
Pyt  Bhella Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.30 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

14 Constt of tile work at padda
mohalla Pyt  Sharote Block
Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.30 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary 

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat 

15 Constt of Shamshan ghat at 
shibnote nalla  Pyt  Panthan 
Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.30 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

16 Constt of tile work from
House of Shafqat Hussain
towards Masjid  Pyt  Thathri A
Block Thathri 

REW,
Division
Doda

2.30 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

17 Constt of tile work at Butt
Mohalla from Motor Road House
of Mohd Ashraf Towards Masjid
Pyt  Thathri A Block Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

2.30 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

18 Constt of concrete work near
Dandsan Mata Mandir Khakhal
Pyt  Bhella Block Thathri 

REW,
Division
Doda

5.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

19 Constt of tile work near
mandir bhara Pyt  Panthan
Block Thathri 

REW,
Division
Doda

2.50 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

20 Constt of tile work at Dadia
Village Pyt  Phagsoo B Block
Thathri  

REW,
Division
Doda

3.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

21 Tile work at Medhana
Mohalla Pyt  Loga Behota
Block  Marmat 

REW,
Division
Doda

3.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

22 Constt of P path near pyt
ghar to high school Pyt
Manjmi  Block Bhagwah 

REW,
Division
Doda

7.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

23 Constt of p path rana mohalla
to busstand manjmi Pyt
Manjmi Block Bhagwah 

REW,
Division
Doda

7.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

24 Tractor Road FHO Roashan
Lal towards MR BanjoiPyt
Shangroo Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

7.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

25 Tile work from Banjoi towards
MR Bhasti Pyt Shangroo
Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

3.50 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

26 Constt of water tanki at
Dharsoo Pyt  Soura Block
Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

2.80 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

27 Culvert at Southa Nallah with
approach path Pyt  Southa 
Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

5.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

28 Constt of Culvert at Bhara
Nallah with approach Path
Pyt  Southa Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

6.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

29 Rain Shed at thalangla Pyt
Derka Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

2.70 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

30 Passenger Shed at Bus
Stand Derka Pyt  Derka Block
Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

2.80 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary 

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat 

31 Repairing of Panchayat Ghar
with Boundary wall Pyt
Trown Block  Bhalla

REW,
Division
Doda

3.00 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

31 Tile work at trown MR to park 
Pyt  Trown  Block  Bhalla 

REW,
Division
Doda

3.50 600 Bid Security
Declaration form duly
attested by Notary

30 days 1400 Hrs)
on or after
24-09-2021

A, B, C&D Availability at the disposal
of concerned BDO/ PRIs
of concerned panchayat

OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, REW, DODA

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
DIRECTORATE OF GEOLOGY & MINING

4th Floor, J. 1, Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, J&K Jammu-180012 Ph. +91-191-2477903, Fax:- +91-191-2477903 Email dgmjak@gmail.com
Subject:- Extension of date of submission of EOI for empanelment of vendor along with vehicle tracking System and Load Sensor for
Mineral Transporting Vehicles in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir.

NOTICE
This has reference to the EOI invited vide our letter dated 11-08-2021 and 16-08-2021 for empanelment of vendor along with

vehicle tracking System and Load Sensor for Mineral Transporting vehicles in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir.
Keeping in view the poor response against the said EOI Notice and on the basis of requests received from interested par-

ties, the last date for submission of EOI is hereby extended by seven (07) days w.e.f 02-09-2021 and last date of submission of EOI
shall be 09-09-2021 upto 04:00 PM. Remaining Terms and Conditions will be same as mentioned in the EOI Notice dated 11-08-2021
read with corrigendum dated 16-08-2021.

DIP/J-6277/21 Sd/-
Dated:- 08/09/2021 Director,

Geology & Mining Department,
JK (UT) Govt., Jammu


